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000 Initial Comments Do

This s o Report of a Blannial Censtruction Survay
dane by Bob Getohell on August 24, 2018,

This facility was firat licensed as a Home for the

| Aged serving 12 residents an March 1, 1982,
Therefors, the faoility must meet the 1977 and

tha applicable portions of the 2005 Rules tor the
Lioensing of Adult Care Hormes of Seven or More

Beds, and, the 1978 North Caraling State Building
Gﬂdu Eui:.tlnn 408- Institutional Occupancy,

Lefldiencias ware fotsd and a Plan of Corraction
|= rmeyuire.

€168 Floors-Nonsskid, In Good Rapair G5

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

10A NGAG 13F 0305 PHYSICAL
EMVIRONMENT

{1} The requiremants for floors ara:
{1} All fleears mhall be of smooth, non-skid

material and s copstructed as to be sasily
cleanable:

{2) Scatter or throw rugs shall not be used, and
{3) All floors shall be kept in good repair.

This Rule |5 not met as avidencad by Leeend
1. Based on cbsarvation, the facility floors were M Fpana Ao :

not malntained olean.

Findings include:

a) Thravgholt the Building the flaor In bedroom ol ) / i 2
carners, closats and around door fratmes are Mﬂ”h"ﬂ ﬁﬁu &?wu /

dirty. }l
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COMELETH
CATE

G104
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Continuad From page 1

SECTION 0300 - PHYZICAL PLANT

104 NCAC 13F 0208 HOUSEKEEPING AND
FURMNISHINGS

(R) Adult care homes shall

(1) have walls, callings, and floors or flear
coveringes kept clsan and in good repain

(&} have na shrable unpleasant odors:

(3} have Tumiture clean and in geod repair

{m) This Rule shall apply to new and axisting
facilities,

This Rule ia not mat as avidencad by:
1. Based on obsarvation, tha resident furnishinga

in bedrocme and other areas wers not maintainad
In good condition,

Findings inciuda:
a) Pioom 1 has furniture with a drawesr missing,

Bullding Equipmant Maintainad Safe, Operating

SECTION 0300 - PHYS|CAL PLANT

1048 NCAC 13F 0311 OTHER
REQUIREMENTE

{a) The bulkling and all fire safaety, eleatrioal,
miscshanical, and plumbing sguipment in an sdult
carg home shall ke maintalnad in a safe and
oparating condition,

{k} This Rule shall apply to new and axiating
faciities with the axoeption of Paragraph (2)
which shall not apply o mxisting facilities,

This Rule |5 not met as evidenosd by

1. Based on obesrvation, the facility compenanta
ware not maintainsd oparable by having deorsa
that did not sloes sampletaly and lateh,

Finginga includa;
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penatrations by wira next to the camara
inatallations. )

b) A hole in the corridar wall &t the Womens
bathroom near feem 4 has been patched with a
pimcis of 1/4 gypsum instead of 5/,

Thesa unprotectsd spenings are not in
gonformanes with the requirement to usé &
through penetration fire stop system that has
bagn eated in accordance with ASTM E-B14.

3. Based on observation, the bullding emergancy
lluminatiol was not maintained in & a4l Mannar.,
This weiild affect all rasidents By not keaping tha

wxiia visible (0 an smsgeney,

Findings ineluda:

Emargancy lights are nat warking in the follawing
Incations:

n) Emargancy Light out at room 1,

) Ermargehoy light out at Dining Room

¢) Emargenoy Lighty aut at room B,
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Rogn # | Doane 4
The following doors have Issues: - il
a) Room 1 door is sorubbing the frame, ,-M«P ) Q
k) Room & door is scrubbing the frame .
&) Living Room deat will net close and latch, A Aoain G s
Anfekd
2. Based on obsarvation, fhe building was not . Al dﬂﬁh
maintained in a safe mannar by not maintaining o Lauin 343 J2eti
the firs-raglatanca rnﬂl‘lq of bullding eamponants R - e =2 T
This would affect all residents by net containing o
arnoka and fira In the room o gmoka
compartrment of ergin,
Findifgs include: Cedlind ONE Ao besry
. eili j ‘ :
a) The corridor eiling has unprotected - A) —Lﬂﬂl"‘i
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BauipMint was not maintained oparable,

Findings inaluda:

caming loose from tha floor,

4. Based on observation, tha building plumbing

Gould axpose residents to a slip and fall hazard

a) Tha handicapped bathroom hag a tollst
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